
 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 
  

 

THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL 
ESTIMATED TUITION AND FEES 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-2021 

UNDERGRADUATES 
All tuition and fees listed are PER SEMESTER, unless otherwise noted. 

Arts & Sciences, Business Administration, Education, Information & Library Science, Media & Journalism, Biomedical Engineering, Dental Hygiene, 
Medicine, Nursing and Public Health 

NC RESIDENTS  
*Tuition Guarantee Program* - Under a North Carolina state law effective Fall 2016, students classified as North Carolina residents for tuition purposes in 
undergraduate degree programs at UNC system schools are eligible for fixed (or guaranteed) tuition for up to eight consecutive semesters (or ten semesters, if 
enrolled in an approved five-year program). 

Credit Hours: 

Current Rate

Started in 
2016/2017

1 - 5.9 hours  6 - 8.9 hours 9 - 11.9 hours  12+/ Full Load 

Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 877.38 $ 1,857.94 $ 1,754.75 $ 2,735.31 $ 2,632.13 $ 3,612.69 $ 3,509.50 $ 4,490.06 

$ 860.13 $ 1,840.69 $ 1,720.25 $ 2,700.81 $ 2,580.38 $ 3,560.94 $ 3,440.50 $ 4,421.06 

Required Fees  $ 980.56 

*See Additional Fees below. 

NON-RESIDENTS 

Credit Hours: 

Current Rate

Started in 
2017/2018

1 - 5.9 hours  6 - 8.9 hours 9 - 11.9 hours  12+/ Full Load 

Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 4,274.75 $ 5,255.31 $ 8,549.50 $ 9,530.06 $ 12,824.25 $ 13,804.81 $ 17,099.00 $ 18,079.56 

$ 4,236.13 $ 5,216.69 $ 8,472.25 $ 9,452.81 $ 12,708.38 $ 13,688.94 $ 16,944.50 $ 17,925.06 

Required Fees  $ 980.56 

*See Additional Fees below. 

NON DEGREE STUDIES 
Note: This classification is for non-degree seeking students who have not yet earned a bachelor’s degree OR have already earned a bachelor’s degree AND are enrolled 
only in undergraduate classes (less than 400 level) 

Credit Hours: 1 - 5.9 hours  6 - 8.9 hours 9 - 11.9 hours  12+/ Full Load 
with Fees with Fees with Fees with Fees Tuition Tuition Tuition Tuition 

NC Residents  $ 877.38 $ 1,120.53 $ 1,754.75 $ 1,997.90 $ 2,632.13 $ 2,875.28 $ 3,509.50 $ 3,752.65 

$ 4,274.75 $ 8,549.50 $ 12,824.25$ 4,517.90 $ 8,792.65 $ 13,067.40 $ 17,099.00 $ 17,342.15 

Required Fees $ 243.15 
Non-Resident 

Additional Fees 

Biomedical Engineering - add $187.50/hour break for Program Enhancement Fee 

Business Administration - add $1,000.00 Program Enhancement Fee - Major, or $500.00 Program Enhancement Fee - Minor 

Computer Science - add $150.00 Program Enhancement Fee 

Dental Hygiene  - add $4.50 Dental Student Asso. Fee; $42.50 Dental Equipment Fee; $15.00 Dental Materials Fee; $500.00, Instrument Management 
Fee; and $150.00 Dental Clinical Technology 

School of Nursing BSN - Orientation & Graduation - $23.70 (in addtion to $53.35) Nursing - add $5.66 Clinical Compliance Fee 

Orientation Fee - First Year and Transfers - add $53.35 Seniors - add $1.00 

Mandatory Student Health Insurance - add $1,308.40 Waive Health Insurance Night Parking - $6.00 

Executive Degree Program rates are on page 9 and 
1/6/2021          Page 1 of 11 Off Campus Program rates are on page 10. 

https://cashier.unc.edu/tuition-fees/student-fees/
https://cashier.unc.edu/tuition-fees/student-fees/
https://campushealth.unc.edu/charges-insurance/mandatory-student-health-insurance
https://17,342.15
https://17,099.00
https://13,067.40
https://8,792.65
https://4,517.90
https://12,824.25
https://8,549.50
https://4,274.75
https://3,752.65
https://3,509.50
https://2,875.28
https://2,632.13
https://1,997.90
https://1,754.75
https://1,120.53


 

   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
  

  

  
  

  

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL 
ESTIMATED TUITION AND FEES 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-2021 

GRADUATES 
All tuition and fees listed are PER SEMESTER, unless otherwise noted. 

NON DEGREE STUDIES - GRADUATE 
Note:  This classification is for students who already have a bachelor's degree and are taking at least one graduate level class (400 level and higher).  This rate will 
apply to ALL classes in which the student is enrolled, even if some of them are less than 400 level and/or CCO. Students with a bachelor's degree and enrolled only in 
undergraduate classes (less than 400 level) will be charged the standard undergraduate rate. 

Credit Hours: 0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
with Fees with Fees with Fees with Fees Tuition Tuition Tuition Tuition 

NC Residents  $ 1,319.00 $ 1,562.15 $ 2,638.00 $ 2,881.15 $ 3,957.00 $ 4,200.15 $ 5,276.00 $ 5,519.15 
$ 3,777.90 $ 7,312.65 $ 10,847.40 $ 14,382.15 $ 14,139.00 Non-Resident $ 3,534.75 $ 7,069.50 $ 10,604.25

Required Fees $ 243.15 

Arts & Sciences, Biomedical Engineering, Business Administration (PhD), Education, Health Informatics (PhD), Information & Library Science, and 
Social Work (PhD) 

Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 1,319.00 $ 2,300.82 $ 2,638.00 $ 3,619.82 $ 3,957.00 $ 4,938.82 $ 5,276.00 $ 6,257.82 
$ 3,534.75 $ 4,516.57 $ 7,069.50 $ 8,051.32 $ 10,604.25 $ 11,586.07 $ 14,139.00 $ 15,120.82 

Required Fees  $ 981.82 
Biomedical Engineering - add $187.50/hour break for Program Enhancement Fee 

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION--Master of Arts in Teaching and Master in School Administration
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 1,444.00 $ 2,425.82 $ 2,888.00 $ 3,869.82 $ 4,332.00 $ 5,313.82 $ 5,776.00 $ 6,757.82 
$ 3,659.75 $ 4,641.57 $ 7,319.50 $ 8,301.32 $ 10,979.25 $ 11,961.07 $ 14,639.00 $ 15,620.82 

Required Fees $ 981.82 

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION--Master of Arts in Educational Innovation, Technology and Entrepreneurship 
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 2,319.00 $ 3,300.82 $ 4,638.00 $ 5,619.82 $ 6,957.00 $ 7,938.82 $ 9,276.00 $ 10,257.82 
$ 4,534.75 $ 5,516.57 $ 9,069.50 $ 10,051.32 $ 13,604.25 $ 14,586.07 $ 18,139.00 $ 19,120.82 

Required Fees $ 981.82 

SCHOOL OF GOVERNMENT - Master of Public Administration 
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 1,444.00 $ 2,425.82 $ 2,888.00 $ 3,869.82 $ 4,332.00 $ 5,313.82 $ 5,776.00 $ 6,757.82 
$ 3,659.75 $ 4,641.57 $ 7,319.50 $ 8,301.32 $ 10,979.25 $ 11,961.07 $ 14,639.00 $ 15,620.82 

Required Fees $ 981.82 

SCHOOL OF INFORMATION AND LIBRARY SCIENCE - Master of Science in Information Science and Master of Science in Library Science 

Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 1,756.50 $ 2,738.32 $ 3,513.00 $ 4,494.82 $ 5,269.50 $ 6,251.32 $ 7,026.00 $ 8,007.82 
$ 3,972.25 $ 4,954.07 $ 7,944.50 $ 8,926.32 $ 11,916.75 $ 12,898.57 $ 15,889.00 $ 16,870.82 

Required Fees $ 981.82 

KENAN FLAGLER BUSINESS SCHOOL - Master of Accounting 
(Includes $25.00 MAC Fee; $300.00 Placement Fee; and $250.00 Program Quality Fee) 

NC Resident Non-Resident 
Tuition Full Load $ 19,180.50 Tuition Full Load $ 27,683.50 

Fees $ 1,544.57 Fees $ 1,544.57 
Total $ 20,725.07 Total $ 29,228.07 

Note: Summer fees for Second Summer Session 2020 of $92.65 will be in addition to the Fall semester charges above, if applicable. 

KENAN FLAGLER BUSINESS SCHOOL - Master of Business Administration 
(Includes $25.00 MBA Fee; $300.00 Placement Fee; and $250.00 Program Quality Fee) 

NC Resident 

Tuition Full Load $ 24,025.50 
Fees $ 1,544.57 

Total $ 25,570.07 

Non-Resident 

Tuition Full Load $ 31,587.00 
Fees $ 1,544.57 

Total $ 33,131.57 

Executive Degree Program rates are on page 9 and 
1/6/2021          Page 2 of 11 Off Campus Program rates are on page 10. 
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THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL 
ESTIMATED TUITION AND FEES 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-2021 

GRADUATES 
All tuition and fees listed are PER SEMESTER, unless otherwise noted. 

SCHOOL OF LAW  - JD 
(Includes $14.50 Student Bar Association.; $10.00 Law Review; $20.50 Moot Court; $6.50 Journal of International Law; $2.00 Trial Law Academy; $2.00 NC Journal of 
Law & Technology; $1.50 Conference Fee; $1.75 1st Amendment Law Review; $30.00 Student Services Program;  $10.50 Student Exam Fee; $50.00 Placement 
Services; $300.00 Academic Program; and $250.00 Practical Skills Enhancement) 
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 2,642.63 $ 4,308.95 $ 5,285.25 $ 6,951.57 $ 7,927.88 $ 9,594.20 $ 10,570.50 $ 12,236.82 
$ 4,785.88 $ 6,452.20 $ 9,571.75 $ 11,238.07 $ 14,357.63 $ 16,023.95 $ 19,143.50 $ 20,809.82 

Required Fees $ 1,666.32 

SCHOOL OF LAW - Master of Laws (LLM)
(Includes $14.50 Student Bar Association.; $10.00 Law Review; $20.50 Moot Court; $6.50 Journal of International Law; $2.00 Trial Law Academy; $2.00 NC Journal of 
Law & Technology; $1.50 Conference Fee; $1.75 1st Amendment Law Review; $30.00 Student Activities Programming;  $10.50 Student Exam Activities Fee; and 
$300.00 Academic Program) 
Credit Hours: 

Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 5,539.25 $ 6,905.57 $ 11,078.50 $ 12,444.82 $ 16,617.75 $ 17,984.07 $ 22,157.00 $ 23,523.32 
Required Fees $ 1,366.32 

SCHOOL OF MEDIA AND JOURNALISM - Graduate Students
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 1,641.88 $ 2,623.70 $ 3,283.75 $ 4,265.57 $ 4,925.63 $ 5,907.45 $ 6,567.50 $ 7,549.32 
$ 3,712.75 $ 4,694.57 $ 7,425.50 $ 8,407.32 $ 11,138.25 $ 12,120.07 $ 14,851.00 $ 15,832.82 

Required Fees $ 981.82 

SCHOOL OF MEDIA AND JOURNALISM - MASTER OF ARTS IN MEDIA & COMMUNICATION - Graduate Students (MAMC) 

Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 1,860.63 $ 2,842.45 $ 3,721.25 $ 4,703.07 $ 5,581.88 $ 6,563.70 $ 7,442.50 $ 8,424.32 
$ 3,931.50 $ 4,913.32 $ 7,863.00 $ 8,844.82 $ 11,794.50 $ 12,776.32 $ 15,726.00 $ 16,707.82 

Required Fees $ 981.82 

GRADUATE SCHOOL PROFESSIONAL SCIENCE MASTERS - Biomedical & Health Informatics - Note: Biomedical & Health Informatics Online rates listed on page 10. 

Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 2,100.25 $ 3,082.07 $ 4,200.50 $ 5,182.32 $ 6,300.75 $ 7,282.57 $ 8,401.00 $ 9,382.82 
$ 4,316.00 $ 5,297.82 $ 8,632.00 $ 9,613.82 $ 12,948.00 $ 13,929.82 $ 17,264.00 $ 18,245.82 

Required Fees $ 981.82 

GRADUATE SCHOOL PROFESSIONAL SCIENCE MASTERS - Toxicology
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 2,319.00 $ 3,300.82 $ 4,638.00 $ 5,619.82 $ 6,957.00 $ 7,938.82 $ 9,276.00 $ 10,257.82 
$ 4,534.75 $ 5,516.57 $ 9,069.50 $ 10,051.32 $ 13,604.25 $ 14,586.07 $ 18,139.00 $ 19,120.82 

Required Fees $ 981.82 

SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK--Master of Social Work 
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 1,825.25 $ 2,807.07 $ 3,650.50 $ 4,632.32 $ 5,475.75 $ 6,457.57 $ 7,301.00 $ 8,282.82 
$ 4,072.25 $ 5,054.07 $ 8,144.50 $ 9,126.32 $ 12,216.75 $ 13,198.57 $ 16,289.00 $ 17,270.82 

Required Fees $ 981.82 

Executive Degree Program rates are on page 9 and 
1/6/2021          Page 3 of 11 Off Campus Program rates are on page 10. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL 
ESTIMATED TUITION AND FEES 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-2021 

DENTISTRY 
All tuition and fees listed are PER SEMESTER, unless otherwise noted. 

Dentistry - Oral and Craniofacial Biomedicine (MS & PhD) 
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 1,319.00 $ 2,298.32 $ 2,638.00 $ 3,617.32 $ 3,957.00 $ 4,936.32 $ 5,276.00 $ 6,255.32 
$ 3,534.75 $ 4,514.07 $ 7,069.50 $ 8,048.82 $ 10,604.25 $ 11,583.57 $ 14,139.00 $ 15,118.32 

Required Fees $ 979.32 

Dentistry - Postdoctoral Dental Foundation Certificate 
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 1,519.13 $ 2,498.45 $ 3,038.25 $ 4,017.57 $ 4,557.38 $ 5,536.70 $ 6,076.50 $ 7,055.82 
$ 3,750.00 $ 4,729.32 $ 7,500.00 $ 8,479.32 $ 11,250.00 $ 12,229.32 $ 15,000.00 $ 15,979.32 

Required Fees $ 979.32 

Dentistry  Graduates 
(Includes $4.50 Dental Society Fee; $120.00 Dental Equipment Usage Fee; $27.50 Dental Materials Fee; $500 Instrument Management Fee; and $600.00 Dental Clinical 
Technology) 
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 1,519.13 $ 3,750.45 $ 3,038.25 $ 5,269.57 $ 4,557.38 $ 6,788.70 $ 6,076.50 $ 8,307.82 
$ 3,750.00 $ 5,981.32 $ 7,500.00 $ 9,731.32 $ 11,250.00 $ 13,481.32 $ 15,000.00 $ 17,231.32 

Required Fees $ 2,231.32 

Dentistry - Master of Science - Dental Hygiene Education 
(Includes $4.50 Dental Society Fee; $120.00 Dental Equipment Usage Fee; $27.50 Dental Materials Fee; $500 Instrument Management Fee; and $600.00 Dental Clinical 
Technology) 

Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 1,794.13 $ 4,025.45 $ 3,588.25 $ 5,819.57 $ 5,382.38 $ 7,613.70 $ 7,176.50 $ 9,407.82 
$ 4,025.00 $ 6,256.32 $ 8,050.00 $ 10,281.32 $ 12,075.00 $ 14,306.32 $ 16,100.00 $ 18,331.32 

Required Fees $ 2,231.32 

Dentistry - Master of Science - Endodontics, Operative Dentistry, Oral & Maxillofacial Pathology, Oral & Maxillofacial Radiology, Orthdontics, 
Pediatric Dentistry, Periodontology, Prosthodontics 
(Includes $4.50 Dental Society Fee; $120.00 Dental Equipment Usage Fee; $27.50 Dental Materials Fee; $500 Instrument Management Fee; and $600.00 Dental Clinical 
Technology) 

Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 2,076.13 $ 4,307.45 $ 4,152.25 $ 6,383.57 $ 6,228.38 $ 8,459.70 $ 8,304.50 $ 10,535.82 
$ 4,390.50 $ 6,621.82 $ 8,781.00 $ 11,012.32 $ 13,171.50 $ 15,402.82 $ 17,562.00 $ 19,793.32 

Required Fees $ 2,231.32 

Executive Degree Program rates are on page 9 and 
1/6/2021          Page 4 of 11 Off Campus Program rates are on page 10. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL 
ESTIMATED TUITION AND FEES 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-2021 

DENTISTRY (continued) 
All tuition and fees listed are PER SEMESTER, unless otherwise noted. 

D.D.S.  - 1st Year 
(Includes $4.50 Dental Society Fee; $120.00 Dental Equipment Usage Fee; $27.50 Dental Materials Fee; $1250.00 Instrument Management Fee; and $150.00 Dental 
Clinical Technology) 
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 4,451.13 $ 6,970.20 $ 8,902.25 $ 11,421.32 $ 13,353.38 $ 15,872.45 $ 17,804.50 $ 20,323.57 
$ 7,765.50 $ 10,284.57 $ 15,531.00 $ 18,050.07 $ 23,296.50 $ 25,815.57 $ 31,062.00 $ 33,581.07 

Required Fees $ 2,519.07 

D.D.S. - 2nd Year 
(Includes $4.50 Dental Society Fee; $120.00 Dental Equipment Usage Fee; $27.50 Dental Materials Fee; $1250.00 Instrument Management Fee; and $300.00 Dental 
Clinical Technology) 
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 4,451.13 $ 7,120.20 $ 8,902.25 $ 11,571.32 $ 13,353.38 $ 16,022.45 $ 17,804.50 $ 20,473.57 
$ 7,765.50 $ 10,434.57 $ 15,531.00 $ 18,200.07 $ 23,296.50 $ 25,965.57 $ 31,062.00 $ 33,731.07 

Required Fees $ 2,669.07 

D.D.S. - 3rd & 4th Year 
(Includes $4.50 Dental Society Fee; $120.00 Dental Equipment Usage Fee; $27.50 Dental Materials Fee; $1250.00 Instrument Management Fee; and $600.00 Dental 
Clinical Technology) 
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 4,451.13 $ 7,420.20 $ 8,902.25 $ 11,871.32 $ 13,353.38 $ 16,322.45 $ 17,804.50 $ 20,773.57 
$ 7,765.50 $ 10,734.57 $ 15,531.00 $ 18,500.07 $ 23,296.50 $ 26,265.57 $ 31,062.00 $ 34,031.07 

Required Fees $ 2,969.07 

Executive Degree Program rates are on page 9 and 
1/6/2021          Page 5 of 11 Off Campus Program rates are on page 10. 



  
  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL 
ESTIMATED TUITION AND FEES 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-2021 

MEDICAL 
All tuition and fees listed are PER SEMESTER, unless otherwise noted. 

CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS 

Certificate in Cytotechnology 

NC Resident 
Tuition $ 5,276.00 

Fees $ 979.32 
Total $ 6,255.32 

Non-Resident 
Tuition $ 14,139.00 

Fees $ 979.32 
Total $ 15,118.32 

Certificate in Radiography Fees $ 980.56 Fees $ 980.56 

GRADUATES--Doctor of Audiology, Doctor of Physical Therapy, Masters Degrees in Speech-Language Pathology, Occupational Therapy, Clinical 
Rehabilitation & Mental Health Counseling, Post-Prof. Doctor of Physical Therapy 
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 2,300.25 $ 3,279.57 $ 4,600.50 $ 5,579.82 $ 6,900.75 $ 7,880.07 $ 9,201.00 $ 10,180.32 
$ 4,516.00 $ 5,495.32 $ 9,032.00 $ 10,011.32 $ 13,548.00 $ 14,527.32 $ 18,064.00 $ 19,043.32 

Required Fees $ 979.32 

MEDICAL GRADUATES - Other MS, PHD, Biomedical Engineering
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 1,319.00 $ 2,298.32 $ 2,638.00 $ 3,617.32 $ 3,957.00 $ 4,936.32 $ 5,276.00 $ 6,255.32 
$ 3,534.75 $ 4,514.07 $ 7,069.50 $ 8,048.82 $ 10,604.25 $ 11,583.57 $ 14,139.00 $ 15,118.32 

Required Fees $ 979.32 

Biomedical Engineering - add $187.50/hour break for Program Enhancement Fee 

MS BME Translation Innovation & Entrepreneurship (MS TraIn) 
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 1,856.50 $ 2,835.82 $ 3,713.00 $ 4,692.32 $ 5,569.50 $ 6,548.82 $ 7,426.00 $ 8,405.32 
$ 4,072.25 $ 5,051.57 $ 8,144.50 $ 9,123.82 $ 12,216.75 $ 13,196.07 $ 16,289.00 $ 17,268.32 

Required Fees  $ 979.32 
Biomedical Engineering - add $187.50/hour break for Program Enhancement Fee 

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 
NC Resident 

Tuition Full Load $ 9,453.00 
Fees $ 979.32 

Total $ 10,432.32 

Non-Resident 
Tuition Full Load $ 16,958.00 

Fees $ 979.32 
Total $ 17,937.32 

Special Program Fee - $500.00 

M.D. 
(Includes $4.50 Med. Assn. Fee) 

NC Resident Non-Resident 
Reduced Load (under 14 hrs) $ 8,186.50 Reduced Load (under 14 hrs) $ 15,035.00 

Fees $ 971.57 Fees $ 971.57 
Total $ 9,158.07 Total $ 16,006.57 

Full Load (14 hrs  and above $ 16,373.00 Full Load (14 hrs  and above $ 30,070.00 
Fees $ 971.57 Fees $ 971.57 

Total $ 17,344.57 Total $ 31,041.57 
As students begin clinical, a $500.00 one-time fee for iPad mini will be assessed. 
Note: Summer fees for Second Summer Session 2020 of $92.65 will be in addition to the Fall semester charges above, if applicable. 
Summer fees for First Summer Session 2021 will also be $330.00 in addition to the Spring semester charges above, if applicable. 

Executive Degree Program rates are on page 9 and 
1/6/2021          Page 6 of 11 Off Campus Program rates are on page 10. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
  

  

  
  

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL 
ESTIMATED TUITION AND FEES 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-2021 

NURSING 
All tuition and fees listed are PER SEMESTER, unless otherwise noted. 

GRADUATES - Masters of Science in Nursing and Post-MSN Certificate 
(Includes $5.66 Nursing Clinical Compliance Fee) 
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 2,169.00 $ 3,153.98 $ 4,338.00 $ 5,322.98 $ 6,507.00 $ 7,491.98 $ 8,676.00 $ 9,660.98 
$ 4,384.75 $ 5,369.73 $ 8,769.50 $ 9,754.48 $ 13,154.25 $ 14,139.23 $ 17,539.00 $ 18,523.98 

Required Fees $ 984.98 

GRADUATES - Doctor of Nursing Practice 
(Includes $5.66 Nursing Clinical Compliance Fee) 
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 2,169.00 $ 3,153.98 $ 4,338.00 $ 5,322.98 $ 6,507.00 $ 7,491.98 $ 8,676.00 $ 9,660.98 
$ 4,384.75 $ 5,369.73 $ 8,769.50 $ 9,754.48 $ 13,154.25 $ 14,139.23 $ 17,539.00 $ 18,523.98 

Required Fees $ 984.98 

GRADUATES - PhD
(Includes $5.66 Nursing Clinical Compliance Fee) 
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 1,319.00 $ 2,303.98 $ 2,638.00 $ 3,622.98 $ 3,957.00 $ 4,941.98 $ 5,276.00 $ 6,260.98 
$ 3,534.75 $ 4,519.73 $ 7,069.50 $ 8,054.48 $ 10,604.25 $ 11,589.23 $ 14,139.00 $ 15,123.98 

Required Fees $ 984.98 

PHARMACY 

GRADUATE: MS and PHD
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 1,319.00 $ 2,298.32 $ 2,638.00 $ 3,617.32 $ 3,957.00 $ 4,936.32 $ 5,276.00 $ 6,255.32 
$ 3,534.75 $ 4,514.07 $ 7,069.50 $ 8,048.82 $ 10,604.25 $ 11,583.57 $ 14,139.00 $ 15,118.32 

Required Fees $ 979.32 

PHARM. D. - UNC-Chapel Hill Campus and UNC-Asheville Campus 
(Includes $3.75 Pharm. Student Body Fee) 

NC Resident 
Reduced Load $ 5,596.75 

Fees $ 970.82 
Total $ 6,567.57 

Full Load $ 11,193.50 
Fees $ 970.82 

Total $ 12,164.32 
    Add an additional $200.00 special fee for each clerkship. 

Remedial/Additional Clerkship $ 2,798.38 

Non-Resident 
Reduced Load $ 11,237.00 

Fees $ 970.82 
Total $ 12,207.82 

Full Load $ 22,474.00 
Fees $ 970.82 

Total $ 23,444.82 

Remedial/Additional Clerkship $ 5,618.50 

Executive Degree Program rates are on page 9 and 
1/6/2021          Page 7 of 11 Off Campus Program rates are on page 10. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

  

 

  

THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL 
ESTIMATED TUITION AND FEES 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-2021 

PUBLIC HEALTH 
All tuition and fees listed are PER SEMESTER, unless otherwise noted. 

GRADUATES--Masters of Public Health (MPH), Masters of Science in Public Health (MSPH), and Masters in Healthcare Administration (MHA) 
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 2,302.25 $ 3,281.57 $ 4,604.50 $ 5,583.82 $ 6,906.75 $ 7,886.07 $ 9,209.00 $ 10,188.32 
$ 4,423.38 $ 5,402.70 $ 8,846.75 $ 9,826.07 $ 13,270.13 $ 14,249.45 $ 17,693.50 $ 18,672.82 

Required Fees $ 979.32 

GRADUATES--Doctor of Public Health (DrPH) 
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 2,052.25 $ 3,031.57 $ 4,104.50 $ 5,083.82 $ 6,156.75 $ 7,136.07 $ 8,209.00 $ 9,188.32 
$ 4,173.38 $ 5,152.70 $ 8,346.75 $ 9,326.07 $ 12,520.13 $ 13,499.45 $ 16,693.50 $ 17,672.82 

Required Fees $ 979.32 

GRADUATES--Masters of Science in Environmental Engineering (MSEE) 
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 1,577.25 $ 2,556.57 $ 3,154.50 $ 4,133.82 $ 4,731.75 $ 5,711.07 $ 6,309.00 $ 7,288.32 
$ 3,698.38 $ 4,677.70 $ 7,396.75 $ 8,376.07 $ 11,095.13 $ 12,074.45 $ 14,793.50 $ 15,772.82 

Required Fees $ 979.32 

GRADUATES--Other Degrees (PHMS, PHMCS, PHMSD, PHPHD) 
Credit Hours: 

NC Resident
Non-Resident

0 - 2.9 hours  3 - 5.9 hours 6 - 8.9 hours  9+/ Full Load 
Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees Tuition with Fees 

$ 1,427.25 $ 2,406.57 $ 2,854.50 $ 3,833.82 $ 4,281.75 $ 5,261.07 $ 5,709.00 $ 6,688.32 
$ 3,548.38 $ 4,527.70 $ 7,096.75 $ 8,076.07 $ 10,645.13 $ 11,624.45 $ 14,193.50 $ 15,172.82 

Required Fees $ 979.32 

MPH@UNC online 
Please note:  Tuition/Fee Waivers are not allowed for this program. 

Tuition per Credit Hour 
Fees per Credit Hour 

Total per Credit Hour 

$ 
$ 
$ 

1,735.00 
23.84 

1,758.84 

Executive Degree Program rates are on page 9 and 
1/6/2021          Page 8 of 11 Off Campus Program rates are on page 10. 
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THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL 
ESTIMATED TUITION AND FEES 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-2021 

EXECUTIVE DEGREE PROGRAMS 
All of the rates listed are program rates unless otherwise noted. 

ADAMS SCHOOL OF DENTISTRY 
Note: Tuition/Fee Waivers are not allowed for this program. 
ASPID @ UNC (29 month program) $ 115,000.00 annual rate 

SCHOOL OF GOVERNMENT 
Note: Tuition/Fee Waivers are not allowed for this program. 
MPA @ UNC (45 credit program) $ 54,405.00 

KENAN FLAGLER BUSINESS SCHOOL 
Note: Tuition/Fee Waivers are not allowed for these programs. 
MBA for Executives Evening (24 month program) $ 
MBA for Executives Weekend (20 month program) $ 
MBA@UNC (24 month program) $ 
MAC Online (15 month program) $ 

88,608.00 
119,305.00 
125,589.00 

69,425.00 

1/6/2021          Page 9 of 11 



      

 
  

      

      

      
      
      

      

      
      
      

      

     
      
      
      

      

      

                                             

  

                               

      

 

THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL 
ESTIMATED TUITION AND FEES 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-2021 
Off-Campus Programs 

Please note: Tuition and fee charges are per credit hour, unless otherwise noted. 
RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT 

TUITION FEES TOTAL TUITION FEES TOTAL 

Allied Health Sciences 
Doctor of Physical Therapy (Distance Educ) (PHTX) 
Master of Clinical Laboratory Science (MCLS) 
Masters of Radiologic Science (MRSRADI) 

$ 902.00 $ 23.84 $ 925.84 $ 1,771.00 $ 23.84 $ 1,794.84 

Center for European Studies--Transatlantic Masters Program 
(Tuition flat rate per semester - Fees per credit hour) 5,000.00 $ $23.84/hr 5,000.00 $ $23.84/hr 

Friday Center 
237.00 $ 16.42 $ 253.42 $ 1,155.00 $ 16.42 $ 1,171.42 $ 

Graduate School 
Biomedical & Health Informatics Online 823.00 $ 23.84 $ 846.84 $ 1,692.00 $ 23.84 $ 1,715.84 $ 

Carolina Courses Online (CCO), UNC CORE & UNC Online Exchange 

School of Education 
Master in School Administration (EDSA) $ 566.00 $ 23.84 $ 589.84 
Master of Education for Experienced Teachers $ 517.00 $ 23.84 $ 540.84 
All other majors (TCRT) $ 237.00 $ 16.42 $ 253.42 

$ 1,435.00 $ 23.84 $ 1,458.84 
$ 1,386.00 $ 23.84 $ 1,409.84 
$ 1,155.00 $ 16.42 $ 1,171.42 

School of Government 
Municipal Administration (GOVT660) 
County Administration (GOVT661) 
Public Exec. Leadership (GOVT663) 
Chief Info Officer Cert. (GOVT664) 

$ 517.00 $ 23.84 $ 540.84 $ 1,386.00 $ 23.84 $ 1,409.84 

School of Information & Library Science 
Distance Education (INLX) $ 517.00 $ 23.84 $ 540.84 
Post Masters Certificate $ 811.00 $ 23.84 $ 834.84 
PSM Digital Curation $ 917.00 $ 23.84 $ 940.84 

$ 1,386.00 $ 23.84 $ 1,409.84 
$ 1,680.00 $ 23.84 $ 1,703.84 
$ 1,836.00 $ 23.84 $ 1,859.84 

School of Media and Journalism 
Certificate in Digital Communication (TCOM) 
Digital Communication  (MADGCM, previously MATC) 

$ 730.00 $ 23.84 $ 753.84 $ 1,542.00 $ 23.84 $ 1,565.84 

School of Nursing 
UG programs $ 237.00 $ 16.42 $ 253.42 
Master of Science in Nursing Online $ 850.00 $ 24.39 $ 874.39 
Doctor of Nursing Practice Online $ 850.00 $ 24.39 $ 874.39 

$ 1,155.00 $ 16.42 $ 1,171.42 
$ 1,719.00 $ 24.39 $ 1,743.39 
$ 1,719.00 $ 24.39 $ 1,743.39 

School of Pharmacy 
Master of Science in Pharmaceutical Sciences Online 517.00 $ 23.84 $ 540.84 $ 1,386.00 $ 23.84 $ 1,409.84 $ 

School of Public Health 
DrPH in Health Policy and Administration (DRPPHLX) $ 806.00 $ 23.84 $ 829.84 
Health Policy and Management Program *  (MHAHPMX) 
Public Health Policy and Management Program *  (MPHPHPX) 
Maternal and Child Health (MSPHMHCX) 
MPH in Asheville (MPHASHV) $ 903.00 $ 23.84 $ 926.84 

Occupational Health Nursing (MPHPHNX) 
Public Health Leadership Program (MPHPUBX) 

$ 1,638.00 $ 23.84 $ 1,661.84 

$ 1,735.00 $ 23.84 $ 1,758.84 

* Orientation/Graduation Fee - $225.00 per semester 
Certificates in: 

Disaster Management *  (CERPHDM) 
Field Epidemiology (CERFEPI) 
Global Health (CERPGHC) 
Health Care Management (CERPHMA) 
Maternal & Child Health Leadership (CERMCHL) 
Public Health Concepts (CERPHCP) 
Public Health Leadership (CERPUBL) 

$ 560.00 $ 23.84 $ 583.84 $ 1,392.00 $ 23.84 $ 1,415.84 

* Orientation/Graduation Fee - $97.50 per semester 

School of Social Work 
Master of Social Work 
SOWO850 Course 

716.00 $ 23.84 $ 739.84 $ $ 1,597.00 $ 23.84 $ 1,620.84 

1/6/2021          Page 10 of 11 



  

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

  
 

   
     
  

 
 

  

   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
   
     

  
  
  

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 

THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL 
ESTIMATED TUITION AND FEES 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-2021 

SPECIAL FEES - ASSOCIATED WITH CERTAIN COURSES 

NURSING 
Please note:  The fee is charged only for the lecture component of these courses. 

Undergraduate Simulation Graduate Graduate 
Practicum Fee Training Fee Practicum Fee Practicum Fee 

NURS 310 $ 175.20 $ 91.00 NURS 720 $ 150.00 NURS 842 $ 150.00 
NURS 311 $ 175.20 $ 91.00 NURS 740 $ 150.00 NURS 849 $ 150.00 
NURS 330 $ 175.20 $ 91.00 NURS 810 $ 150.00 NURS 850 $ 150.00 
NURS 410 $ 175.20 $ 91.00 NURS 811 $ 150.00 NURS 860 $ 150.00 
NURS 411 $ 175.20 $ 91.00 NURS 812 $ 150.00 NURS 864 $ 150.00 
NURS 430 $ 175.20 $ 91.00 NURS 819 $ 150.00 NURS 868 $ 150.00 
NURS 481 $ 175.20 $ 91.00 NURS 820 $ 150.00 NURS 872 $ 150.00 
NURS 482 $ 175.20 $ 91.00 NURS 823 $ 150.00 NURS 878 $ 150.00 
NURS 483 $ 175.20 $ 91.00 NURS 827 $ 150.00 NURS 880 $ 150.00 
NURS 484 $ 175.20 $ 91.00 NURS 828 $ 150.00 NURS 881 $ 150.00 
NURS 697 $ 175.20 $ 91.00 NURS 840 $ 150.00 NURS 941 $ 150.00 

NURS 841 $ 150.00 NURS 942 $ 150.00 
Graduate Simulation NURS 943 $ 150.00 

Practicum Fee Training Fee 
NURS 750 $ 150.00 $ 91.00 
NURS 825 $ 150.00 $ 91.00 
NURS 924 $ 91.00 
NURS 925 $ 91.00 

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
PUBA 745 $ 200.00 PUBA 746 $ 200.00 

PUBLIC HEALTH 
BIOS 691 $ 25.00 HPM 703 $ 500.00 PHNU 886 $ 450.00 
HBEH 746 $ 600.00 HPM 793 $ 450.00 NUTR 720 $ 107.00 
HPM 393 $ 400.00 MHCH 717 $ 450.00 NUTR 735 $ 50.00 
HPM 701 $ 550.00 PUBH 790 $ 158.00 NUTR* 760L $ 50.00 
HPM 702 $ 500.00 

*Formerly NUTR 650L 
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY 

PHCY 591 $ 200.00 PHCY 888 $ 200.00 PHCY 894 $ 200.00 
PHCY 691 $ 200.00 PHCY 889 $ 200.00 PHCY 895 $ 200.00 
PHCY 791 $ 200.00 PHCY 891 $ 200.00 PHCY 896 $ 200.00 
PHCY 886 $ 200.00 PHCY 892 $ 200.00 PHCY 897 $ 200.00 
PHCY 887 $ 200.00 PHCY 893 $ 200.00 

SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK 
SOWO 520 $ 300.00 SOWO 720 $ 300.00 SOWO 822 $300.00 
SOWO 521 $ 300.00 SOWO 820 $ 300.00 SOWO 823 $300.00 
SOWO 522 $ 300.00 SOWO 821 $ 300.00 SOWO 824 $300.00 

ORIENTATION AND/OR GRADUATION FEES: 
Graduate Student - Orientation $ 14.25 
School of Nursing MSN - Orientation & Graduation $ 10.00 
School of Nursing DNP - Orientation & Graduation $ 10.00 
School of Journalism - Orientation Fee $ 500.00 
School of Law - Orientation Fee $ 52.50 
School of Public Health - Master in Health Policy & Mgmt $ 75.00 
1st year MBA - Orientation $ 345.00 
Master of Accounting - Orientation $ 145.00 
Health BehaviorPhD - Orientation & Graduation $ 250.00 
Social Work - Jump Start $ 56.77 
Physician Assistant - Special Program Fee $ 500.00 

FEES: 
Night Parking $ 6.00 
Returned Payment Fee $ 25.00 
Late Registration $ 20.00 
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